CRAFTSMAN ROTARY LAWN MOWER - - MODEL NUMBER 38996 (389961)

KEY PART

NO.

NO.

184570X479 -

193664X479
188053
104788
132004
66426
194874
189713X428
194580X428
51793
1860582,
750634
850733X004
185855x428
184183
198170
197328
192880X479
182978X473
150078
163183
73800500
161383
163402
191221
189178
190377
851074

DESCRIFTION

Handle, Upper

Handle, Lower

Spring, Rear Door, RH

Rope Guids

Nut, Hex, with Lockwaisher insert 1/4-20
Wiré, Tie

Bolt, Handlle 5/16-18 x 2-5/8
Knob, Handla

Control Bar

Cotter, Hairpin

Spring, Rear Door, LH

Screw

Brackat, Upstop |

Ke, Rear Door (Includes Springs)
Bolt, Rear Door )

Piug, Mulcher

Kit, Housing

Handle Bracket Asembly, LH
Handla Bracket Assembly, RH
Serew, Hex Washer Head

Bolt, Hex Head 5/16-18x5/8
N, Hex, with Lookwasher Insert 5/16-18
Baffle, Side

Sofew #12x5/8

Labla, Operator Presancs

Blade Adapter/ Pulley

Blade, 21,

Washer-

KEY PART
. NG

NO
»
34
%
3
37
38
as
40
4

42
4%
45
47
48
50
51

52
i
54
s5
58
57
84
60
o6

850263
851084 .
188786
192525
150406

401758
194844
182148
54583
183056X428
160886X428
88349
168639X004
67808
193791
145212
165552
183742X004
166043
180820
193315X004
182003
182226
197891
197323
107325
403042

DESCRIPTION

Washer, Lok

Boft, Hex Head!

Debris Shield

Bolt

Bolt, Erigine ,
Engine. Briggs & Stratton, Model Numbar
124K02-0511-B1 {See Braakdown):
Grassbag '

Frame, Grasshag:

Danger Decal

Serew- |

Mulcher Door Assembly

Digoharge Deftector -

" Ny, Hex ]

Mouriting Brackst, Debris Shield
Screw . )
Pulley, Idier

Flanged Nut

Locknut

Idier Amm,

idier Pullay

- Shoulder Bolt
" Bracket Asssmbly
_ Clip, Packaging

Spring, Relum.
Clip, Cable - . )
Operalar's Manpal, European

. Operator's Manual, Scandinavian

Repair Parts Manua), Eng!lsh .



CRAFTSMAN ROTARY LAWN MOWER - - MODEL NUMBER 38996 (389961)

8

o ———

CRAFTSMAN ROTARY LAWN MOWER - - MODEL NUMBER 38996 (389961)

. KEY PART . )
ESY ';lAOHT DESCRIPTION NO. NG. DESCRIPTION
1. 195989 Diive Control Assembly (inciudes Cabila) 28 12000088  E-Hling . 7/16
2 196745 Cover, Top 28 | 189403 Cover, Dust, Wheel
3 187353 Pultey 80 73800400  Nut, Hex
4 195585 Lever, Drive Contral 31 175098 paw! 7
5 195744 - Cover, Botom 32 1p4231X427 Whesl & Tire Assembly, Rear 8 x 1-8/4
6 181638 Screw 33 B83g23 Nut, Flangelock 3/8-16
7 400235%479 Mounting Bracket 8¢ 175108 °  Gear
g 184987 Cap, Bottom 35 178105 Rgtqiuar, Drive, LH
9 188002 Cable, Drive 38 175104 Digc, Drive
10 197365 Decal, Drive Control 37 184172 Seal, Friction .
11 188291 Spring, Torsion 88 175102 Relainer, Orive, RH
12 187653 Screw 40 194230X427 Wheel & Tiré Assambly, Front & x 1-8/4
12 193354 Gear Case Assambly, Complete 41 188330 Pinlon Assembly, RH .
14 193443 Pulley, Drive 43 188331 Pinion Assembly, LM
1§ 197285 Kit, Whee! Adjuster Assembly, RH 44 183688 V-Belt
‘ {Includes Knob and Bearing) 47 67725 Washar
18 197234 Kit. Wheel Adjuster Assembly, LH 51 187530 “Casé, Lower
{includes Knob and Bearing) 52 187531 “Case, Upper .
17 166785 .\ Nut, Hex 53 187532 Gear, 24 Teeth
18 168350X004  Spring, Selector 54 187533 Shaft, Input
19. 701037 - Knob, Selector Sprirg 56 183505 "Wire, Formed
20 -160835X007 Bracket, Wheel Adjusting 56 183508 Bearing, Bail
21 160828 Bott, Shoulder, Hex Head 67 183508 Seal, Output Shaft
22 189911 = Bearing, Ball . 58 183508 Washer
23 188578X004 Axla Arm Assembly, RH 59 18351 Bushing -
24 186577X004 Axie Arm Assembty, LK - 60 197385 Shait, Ouipit
256 189775X428 Covar Drive . 61 183843 Screw
28 750634,  Sorew, Threaded, Rolled #10-25x .50 62 183514 Swal, Input Shaft

27 183901 Spacer * Uyse Dow Coming #709 tn reseal Gear Case Haves.




